

## Simon Announces Plans To Build Tulsa Premium Outlets

## December 5, 2014

TULSA, Okla., Dec. 5, 2014 /PRNewswire/ -- Simon, a global leader in retail real estate and the developer of the world's most renowned outlet properties, announced today plans to bring its incredibly popular development to northeast Oklahoma with the planned opening of Tulsa Premium Outlets.

This much-anticipated project will be built in two phases at the intersection of US Highway 75 and West 61<sup>st</sup> Street in Tulsa. The first phase of the build out will be approximately 318,000 square feet and an additional 82,000 square feet will make up the second phase for a total of 400,000 square feet.

"We are thrilled to bring Premium Outlets shopping to Tulsa," said Mark Silvestri, COO of Simon Premium Outlets. "We already have strong interest from retailers who have enjoyed great success with us around the country and are very anxious to be with us in Tulsa."

Simon is no stranger to Tulsa as it owns Woodland Hills Mall and has invested significant capital including the dramatic makeover of the food area renamed "Dining at the Hills," and making it one of Oklahoma's best retail destinations.

## About Simon Premium Outlets®

The global Simon Premium Outlets portfolio offers exceptional brands at extraordinary savings through a diverse mix of luxury, designer and popular retailers representing the best in fashion, family and home. Our 84 Simon Premium Outlets in the United States, Puerto Rico, Canada, Japan, Malaysia, Mexico and South Korea are some of the most iconic and productive shopping destinations for residents and travelers including Woodbury Common (New York City), Orlando, Desert Hills (Palm Springs), Las Vegas and Wrentham Village Premium Outlets (Boston). For more information visit premiumoutlets.com or follow Premium Outlets on Facebook, Twitter, Instagram and Pinterest.

## About Simon

Simon is a global leader in retail real estate ownership, management and development and a S&P100 company (Simon Property Group, NYSE:SPG). Our industry-leading retail properties and investments across North America, Europe and Asia provide shopping experiences for millions of consumers every day and generate billions in annual retail sales. For more information, visit simon.com.

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit: <u>http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/simon-announces-plans-to-build-tulsa-premium-outlets-300003640.html</u>

SOURCE Simon

Les Morris, Simon, 317.263.7711, Imorris@simon.com